
B.—7a. 22
Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXXII.—IMMIGRATION.

1908-9.

No. 109.—Department of Immigrationot 10,' 100

.tern

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION.

VOTE No. 109
Department op Immigbation—
Salaeies—

TJnder-Secretary (also Under-Secretary for Lands,
£750)

Chief Clerk (also Chief Clerk, Lands, £415)
Chief Accountant (also Chief Accountant, Lands,

£310)
Port Immigration Officer (also Clerk, Lands, £280)

50
25

25
25

125

2

X

Otheb Charges—
Passages for separated families, &c, and contin-

gencies
Assistance by way of reduced fares towards pas-

sages from the United Kingdom
Passages and other expenses for immigrants re-

turned as undesirable
Administration and general expenses...

11,000

11,000
4

5
100
900

23 ,000

Less estimated credits under section 42 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1908"

23 ,125
13 ,125

Total—Vote No. 109 10,000

TOTAL CLASS XXXII 10,000


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

