${\bf CLASS~XXXII.-IMMIGRATION.}$

	£ 10,000	
ote No. 109.—Department of Immigration .		
em	£	£
MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION.		
VOTE No. 109 DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION— SALARIES— Under-Secretary (also Under-Secretary for Lands, £750) Chief Clerk (also Chief Clerk, Lands, £415) Chief Accountant (also Chief Accountant, Lands, £310) Port Immigration Officer (also Clerk, Lands, £280)	50 25 25 25 25 125	
OTHER CHARGES—		
Passages for separated families, &c., and contingencies	11,000	
Assistance by way of reduced fares towards passages from the United Kingdom	11,000	
4 Passages and other expenses for immigrants re-	100	
5 Administration and general expenses	900	
	23,000	
	23 ,125	
Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1908"	13 ,125	
TOTAL—VOTE No. 109		10 ,000